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Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat A* A B C D E U

Art & Design subjects (1) Male 10107 3.1 14.7 30.5 61.9 86.0 95.7 99.2 100.0

(9047) (3.1) (10.0) (22.3) (52.5) (79.8) (93.5) (98.5) (100.0)

Female 29173 7.3 20.3 41.7 73.7 92.2 98.1 99.6 100.0

(26827) (7.4) (13.2) (30.0) (63.8) (86.9) (96.5) (99.4) (100.0)

Male & Female 39280 5.4 18.9 38.8 70.7 90.7 97.5 99.5 100.0

(35874) (5.5) (12.4) (28.1) (60.9) (85.1) (95.7) (99.1) (100.0)

Biology Male 22026 6.7 12.9 33.9 54.9 74.5 89.7 97.9 100.0

(20856) (7.1) (6.4) (22.8) (43.0) (65.6) (84.9) (95.9) (100.0)

Female 38691 9.7 13.4 35.0 56.9 76.6 90.5 98.1 100.0

(35569) (9.8) (7.4) (25.4) (46.4) (68.6) (86.9) (96.7) (100.0)

Male & Female 60717 8.3 13.2 34.6 56.2 75.8 90.2 98.0 100.0

(56425) (8.6) (7.0) (24.4) (45.1) (67.5) (86.2) (96.4) (100.0)

Business Studies Male 21927 6.6 6.6 23.5 59.5 83.9 95.0 98.8 100.0

(16572) (5.6) (2.9) (13.6) (43.5) (74.5) (92.1) (98.1) (100.0)

Female 14775 3.7 8.7 26.7 60.4 83.5 94.7 98.8 100.0

(10563) (2.9) (3.9) (16.5) (45.4) (74.8) (92.0) (98.3) (100.0)

Male & Female 36702 5.0 7.4 24.8 59.8 83.7 94.9 98.8 100.0

(27135) (4.1) (3.3) (14.7) (44.2) (74.6) (92.1) (98.2) (100.0)

Chemistry Male 22125 6.7 15.9 41.6 61.4 77.6 89.8 97.7 100.0

(22302) (7.6) (8.9) (31.5) (53.7) (73.2) (87.6) (96.2) (100.0)

Female 27524 6.9 12.9 37.4 58.4 76.0 89.6 97.8 100.0

(25737) (7.1) (6.6) (28.2) (52.3) (72.7) (88.0) (96.8) (100.0)

Male & Female 49649 6.8 14.2 39.3 59.8 76.7 89.7 97.8 100.0

(48039) (7.3) (7.7) (29.7) (53.0) (72.9) (87.8) (96.6) (100.0)

Classical subjects (1) Male 1683 0.5 24.8 49.7 75.8 91.6 97.4 99.6 100.0

(1669) (0.6) (10.2) (33.6) (65.0) (87.0) (96.3) (99.0) (100.0)

Female 2801 0.7 25.7 54.7 79.8 93.1 97.8 99.5 100.0

(2713) (0.7) (9.9) (36.9) (67.2) (88.4) (97.2) (99.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 4484 0.6 25.4 52.8 78.3 92.5 97.7 99.6 100.0

(4382) (0.7) (10.0) (35.6) (66.4) (87.9) (96.9) (99.3) (100.0)

Communication Studies Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Computing Male 12060 3.6 14.2 34.9 57.4 76.0 90.5 97.4 100.0

(8215) (2.8) (3.4) (18.4) (40.9) (64.2) (84.2) (95.2) (100.0)

Female 2135 0.5 17.0 39.2 62.5 80.4 93.7 98.5 100.0

(1238) (0.3) (3.7) (19.2) (42.5) (63.8) (84.0) (95.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 14195 1.9 14.6 35.5 58.2 76.7 91.0 97.6 100.0

(9453) (1.4) (3.4) (18.5) (41.1) (64.2) (84.1) (95.2) (100.0)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2019.
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(England Only - aged 18)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES of Subject Results by Grade and by Gender

Comparisons to previous years should be approached with caution.



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat A* A B C D E U

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2019.

JOINT COUNCIL FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Provisional GCE A Level Results - June 2022

(England Only - aged 18)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES of Subject Results by Grade and by Gender

Comparisons to previous years should be approached with caution.

Critical Thinking Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Design and Technology Male 6571 2.0 11.0 27.2 53.5 78.5 92.9 97.9 100.0

(5905) (2.0) (4.1) (14.2) (36.6) (65.2) (86.9) (96.8) (100.0)

Female 2745 0.7 17.2 39.3 66.7 86.8 95.7 99.0 100.0

(2790) (0.8) (5.3) (19.7) (46.4) (73.3) (91.4) (98.1) (100.0)

Male & Female 9316 1.3 12.8 30.8 57.4 81.0 93.7 98.3 100.0

(8695) (1.3) (4.5) (16.0) (39.7) (67.8) (88.4) (97.2) (100.0)

Drama Male 2376 0.7 12.5 32.6 65.6 86.3 96.3 99.3 100.0

(2608) (0.9) (3.2) (13.8) (44.4) (77.1) (94.2) (99.2) (100.0)

Female 6287 1.6 16.1 40.8 74.5 93.0 98.4 99.7 100.0

(6198) (1.7) (4.9) (20.4) (54.5) (83.7) (96.3) (99.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 8663 1.2 15.1 38.6 72.0 91.2 97.9 99.6 100.0

(8806) (1.3) (4.4) (18.4) (51.5) (81.7) (95.7) (99.4) (100.0)

Economics Male 23285 7.0 12.8 37.3 66.0 86.0 95.4 98.8 100.0

(18434) (6.3) (6.6) (28.9) (58.0) (81.7) (94.3) (98.6) (100.0)

Female 10286 2.6 16.3 41.9 70.2 87.6 95.9 99.0 100.0

(7811) (2.1) (8.0) (32.8) (62.0) (82.5) (94.2) (98.6) (100.0)

Male & Female 33571 4.6 13.8 38.7 67.3 86.5 95.6 98.9 100.0

(26245) (4.0) (7.0) (30.1) (59.2) (81.9) (94.3) (98.6) (100.0)

English Language Male 3693 1.1 5.0 18.1 51.1 81.7 95.7 99.0 100.0

(3506) (1.2) (1.7) (9.5) (38.1) (75.2) (95.0) (99.2) (100.0)

Female 9757 2.5 6.8 24.4 60.7 87.7 97.5 99.6 100.0

(9158) (2.5) (1.8) (12.3) (45.1) (81.3) (96.9) (99.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 13450 1.8 6.3 22.7 58.1 86.1 97.0 99.4 100.0

(12664) (1.9) (1.8) (11.5) (43.2) (79.6) (96.3) (99.4) (100.0)

English Literature Male 7082 2.1 16.4 35.5 64.8 86.7 96.4 99.2 100.0

(7609) (2.6) (9.6) (24.1) (52.1) (79.1) (94.6) (99.1) (100.0)

Female 23829 6.0 16.8 37.6 68.7 89.2 97.6 99.5 100.0

(26846) (7.4) (8.7) (25.0) (54.4) (81.3) (96.0) (99.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 30911 4.2 16.7 37.1 67.8 88.6 97.3 99.4 100.0

(34455) (5.2) (8.9) (24.8) (53.9) (80.8) (95.7) (99.4) (100.0)

English Language & Literature Male 1654 0.5 7.0 21.9 54.8 82.6 95.0 99.0 100.0

(1753) (0.6) (3.1) (10.7) (37.7) (72.2) (94.2) (99.2) (100.0)

Female 4726 1.2 9.9 26.6 62.5 88.2 97.2 99.5 100.0

(5055) (1.4) (2.9) (13.2) (43.4) (78.0) (96.2) (99.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 6380 0.9 9.2 25.4 60.5 86.7 96.7 99.4 100.0

(6808) (1.0) (3.0) (12.6) (41.9) (76.5) (95.7) (99.4) (100.0)



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat A* A B C D E U
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The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2019.
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French Male 1992 0.6 22.5 51.7 75.7 89.6 96.8 99.3 100.0

(2016) (0.7) (9.6) (36.7) (67.8) (85.1) (94.9) (99.1) (100.0)

Female 4874 1.2 18.8 49.4 73.3 88.7 96.8 99.4 100.0

(4911) (1.3) (9.7) (36.2) (66.4) (85.4) (95.0) (98.9) (100.0)

Male & Female 6866 0.9 19.8 50.0 74.0 88.9 96.8 99.4 100.0

(6927) (1.1) (9.7) (36.4) (66.8) (85.3) (95.0) (98.9) (100.0)

General Studies Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(15) (0.0) (13.3) (20.0) (53.3) (66.7) (86.7) (86.7) (100.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(15) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (13.3) (46.7) (86.7) (100.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(30) (0.0) (6.7) (10.0) (33.3) (56.7) (86.7) (93.3) (100.0)

Geography Male 17409 5.3 7.2 25.9 57.0 82.3 94.5 98.7 100.0

(14677) (5.0) (3.4) (18.3) (46.8) (75.6) (92.9) (98.3) (100.0)

Female 15642 3.9 15.5 41.8 71.9 89.8 97.1 99.3 100.0

(15440) (4.2) (7.1) (28.9) (59.1) (83.3) (95.3) (99.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 33051 4.5 11.1 33.4 64.1 85.8 95.8 99.0 100.0

(30117) (4.6) (5.3) (23.7) (53.1) (79.5) (94.1) (98.7) (100.0)

German Male 992 0.3 27.2 60.4 80.5 92.5 97.4 99.6 100.0

(981) (0.3) (12.1) (37.1) (63.8) (83.7) (95.3) (99.3) (100.0)

Female 1446 0.4 23.0 53.8 75.6 90.3 98.2 100.0 100.0

(1518) (0.4) (8.8) (37.5) (62.6) (82.9) (95.0) (99.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 2438 0.3 24.7 56.5 77.6 91.2 97.9 99.8 100.0

(2499) (0.4) (10.1) (37.3) (63.1) (83.2) (95.1) (99.4) (100.0)

Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

History Male 18904 5.7 10.8 31.3 63.2 86.2 96.3 99.1 100.0

(19160) (6.5) (4.7) (21.4) (52.2) (80.2) (94.7) (99.0) (100.0)

Female 21927 5.5 13.4 38.4 69.8 89.2 97.2 99.4 100.0

(24994) (6.9) (5.3) (24.3) (55.7) (81.5) (94.9) (99.1) (100.0)

Male & Female 40831 5.6 12.2 35.1 66.8 87.8 96.8 99.3 100.0

(44154) (6.7) (5.1) (23.0) (54.2) (80.9) (94.8) (99.1) (100.0)

Health & Social Care             

(Single Award)

Health & Social Care               

(Double Award) (4)



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat A* A B C D E U

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2019.
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ICT (5) Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~) (0~)

Irish Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Law Male 4433 1.3 6.1 20.9 44.6 68.3 86.8 96.8 100.0

(3513) (1.2) (3.4) (12.1) (35.3) (63.5) (84.7) (95.8) (100.0)

Female 8432 2.1 9.2 27.8 52.2 73.8 90.0 98.0 100.0

(6443) (1.8) (4.7) (18.7) (43.1) (70.5) (88.4) (96.9) (100.0)

Male & Female 12865 1.8 8.1 25.4 49.6 71.9 88.9 97.6 100.0

(9956) (1.5) (4.2) (16.4) (40.4) (68.1) (87.1) (96.5) (100.0)

Mathematics Male 50455 15.3 23.7 47.3 63.1 78.1 90.1 97.8 100.0

(44070) (15.0) (18.2) (42.5) (59.7) (75.8) (89.2) (97.3) (100.0)

Female 30065 7.6 21.4 47.9 65.4 80.7 92.4 98.6 100.0

(27851) (7.7) (13.7) (39.2) (58.0) (76.0) (89.5) (97.7) (100.0)

Male & Female 80520 11.0 22.9 47.5 64.0 79.0 91.0 98.1 100.0

(71921) (10.9) (16.5) (41.2) (59.1) (75.9) (89.3) (97.5) (100.0)

Mathematics (Further) Male 9495 2.9 41.8 69.6 84.1 92.8 97.4 99.3 100.0

(8611) (2.9) (26.4) (55.9) (75.1) (87.8) (95.4) (98.5) (100.0)

Female 3653 0.9 37.8 65.7 82.9 93.0 97.8 99.4 100.0

(3295) (0.9) (21.9) (52.0) (74.2) (88.1) (94.9) (98.3) (100.0)

Male & Female 13148 1.8 40.7 68.5 83.8 92.8 97.5 99.3 100.0

(11906) (1.8) (25.1) (54.8) (74.8) (87.9) (95.3) (98.5) (100.0)

Media / Film / TV Studies(1) Male 7853 2.4 3.6 16.6 52.3 83.0 96.1 99.0 100.0

(8075) (2.7) (1.1) (8.4) (38.2) (76.1) (94.3) (98.7) (100.0)

Female 10040 2.5 8.6 29.6 70.0 91.8 98.1 99.5 100.0

(9806) (2.7) (1.9) (13.8) (51.8) (85.2) (97.3) (99.6) (100.0)

Male & Female 17893 2.5 6.4 23.9 62.2 87.9 97.2 99.3 100.0

(17881) (2.7) (1.6) (11.4) (45.7) (81.1) (95.9) (99.2) (100.0)

Music Male 2744 0.8 18.5 43.8 68.8 85.6 95.3 99.0 100.0

(2488) (0.8) (5.2) (20.6) (46.3) (73.8) (91.4) (98.2) (100.0)

Female 2300 0.6 15.8 40.6 65.8 85.8 95.6 98.7 100.0

(2291) (0.6) (3.4) (17.9) (45.4) (73.0) (91.2) (98.2) (100.0)

Male & Female 5044 0.7 17.3 42.3 67.4 85.7 95.4 98.9 100.0

(4779) (0.7) (4.4) (19.3) (45.9) (73.4) (91.3) (98.2) (100.0)
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Sat No. Sat A* A B C D E U

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2019.
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Performing / Expressive Arts Male 65 0.0 16.9 49.2 78.5 96.9 98.5 100.0 100.0

(71) (0.0) (2.8) (23.9) (63.4) (83.1) (97.2) (100.0) (100.0)

Female 1049 0.3 19.0 44.2 75.9 94.0 98.9 99.6 100.0

(931) (0.3) (8.2) (24.4) (56.6) (85.7) (97.4) (99.4) (100.0)

Male & Female 1114 0.2 18.9 44.5 76.0 94.2 98.8 99.6 100.0

(1002) (0.2) (7.8) (24.4) (57.1) (85.5) (97.4) (99.4) (100.0)

Physical Education Male 6702 2.0 7.5 23.1 49.6 75.5 91.4 98.0 100.0

(5521) (1.9) (2.6) (10.8) (34.4) (63.0) (85.5) (96.5) (100.0)

Female 4935 1.2 19.1 41.7 67.6 85.2 95.1 98.9 100.0

(3873) (1.1) (6.0) (21.2) (48.6) (75.0) (90.5) (97.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 11637 1.6 12.4 31.0 57.2 79.6 93.0 98.4 100.0

(9394) (1.4) (4.0) (15.1) (40.2) (68.0) (87.5) (96.9) (100.0)

Physics Male 26172 7.9 16.8 39.1 59.9 77.5 90.5 97.7 100.0

(25003) (8.5) (9.1) (28.5) (51.1) (71.0) (86.6) (95.8) (100.0)

Female 7666 1.9 16.6 39.9 60.8 78.7 91.2 98.0 100.0

(7067) (1.9) (8.6) (29.3) (52.4) (72.3) (87.2) (95.4) (100.0)

Male & Female 33838 4.6 16.8 39.3 60.1 77.8 90.7 97.7 100.0

(32070) (4.9) (9.0) (28.7) (51.4) (71.3) (86.7) (95.7) (100.0)

Political Studies Male 8840 2.7 14.4 38.5 69.2 88.3 96.5 99.0 100.0

(8412) (2.9) (6.2) (25.6) (56.3) (82.1) (94.3) (98.5) (100.0)

Female 8984 2.3 16.5 41.2 69.3 87.3 95.9 98.9 100.0

(7988) (2.2) (8.2) (28.3) (56.8) (79.7) (93.0) (97.9) (100.0)

Male & Female 17824 2.4 15.5 39.9 69.2 87.8 96.2 98.9 100.0

(16400) (2.5) (7.2) (26.9) (56.5) (80.9) (93.7) (98.2) (100.0)

Psychology Male 18783 5.7 5.3 18.7 45.8 72.0 89.5 97.3 100.0

(14163) (4.8) (2.1) (10.2) (31.7) (61.4) (83.9) (95.7) (100.0)

Female 52748 13.3 12.5 32.9 61.7 82.7 94.1 98.7 100.0

(42060) (11.6) (5.1) (19.2) (47.7) (75.0) (91.1) (98.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 71531 9.8 10.6 29.1 57.5 79.9 92.9 98.3 100.0

(56223) (8.5) (4.4) (17.0) (43.7) (71.6) (89.3) (97.4) (100.0)

Religious Studies Male 4217 1.3 11.5 34.5 65.9 86.2 95.8 98.7 100.0

(4234) (1.4) (4.9) (22.5) (50.7) (75.4) (91.1) (97.5) (100.0)

Female 10273 2.6 13.2 36.7 69.3 89.0 96.5 99.3 100.0

(10668) (2.9) (4.2) (21.9) (50.6) (77.0) (92.8) (98.6) (100.0)

Male & Female 14490 2.0 12.7 36.1 68.3 88.2 96.3 99.2 100.0

(14902) (2.3) (4.4) (22.1) (50.6) (76.6) (92.3) (98.3) (100.0)

Sociology Male 9523 2.9 5.6 19.7 49.7 78.0 92.8 97.8 100.0

(7082) (2.4) (2.9) (12.3) (38.3) (69.4) (90.2) (97.2) (100.0)

Female 30815 7.7 10.2 29.1 60.3 83.9 95.2 98.9 100.0

(24821) (6.8) (5.3) (19.9) (50.3) (78.8) (93.8) (98.6) (100.0)

Male & Female 40338 5.5 9.1 26.9 57.8 82.5 94.6 98.7 100.0

(31903) (4.8) (4.7) (18.2) (47.6) (76.7) (93.0) (98.3) (100.0)
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Spanish Male 2389 0.7 22.9 50.9 74.4 89.6 97.0 99.7 100.0

(2278) (0.8) (10.1) (33.8) (64.5) (85.5) (96.4) (99.1) (100.0)

Female 5539 1.4 21.6 50.3 74.5 89.4 96.7 99.4 100.0

(4790) (1.3) (9.5) (33.9) (62.5) (83.9) (94.8) (99.1) (100.0)

Male & Female 7928 1.1 22.0 50.4 74.5 89.4 96.8 99.5 100.0

(7068) (1.1) (9.7) (33.8) (63.2) (84.4) (95.3) (99.1) (100.0)

Welsh First Language Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Welsh Second Language Male 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Male & Female 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

Other Modern Languages (3) Male 1035 0.3 36.4 69.0 86.8 93.8 97.1 99.0 100.0

(1371) (0.5) (12.6) (45.3) (75.0) (89.3) (95.6) (97.5) (100.0)

Female 1518 0.4 38.9 70.4 87.6 95.1 98.0 99.3 100.0

(1978) (0.5) (20.0) (53.9) (79.5) (91.4) (96.4) (98.6) (100.0)

Male & Female 2553 0.4 37.9 69.8 87.3 94.6 97.6 99.2 100.0

(3349) (0.5) (17.0) (50.4) (77.6) (90.5) (96.1) (98.2) (100.0)

Other sciences (2) Male 973 0.3 16.9 39.1 59.3 77.5 93.1 98.6 100.0

(1219) (0.4) (8.4) (28.5) (50.7) (72.4) (88.7) (98.2) (100.0)

Female 346 0.1 15.9 39.9 61.0 78.3 93.1 99.1 100.0

(367) (0.1) (6.0) (26.4) (48.0) (74.4) (90.2) (98.1) (100.0)

Male & Female 1319 0.2 16.6 39.3 59.7 77.7 93.1 98.7 100.0

(1586) (0.2) (7.9) (28.0) (50.1) (72.9) (89.0) (98.2) (100.0)

All other subjects Male 3171 1.0 8.2 24.4 47.8 71.0 88.3 96.7 100.0

(2653) (0.9) (2.8) (14.3) (36.0) (61.2) (84.3) (95.3) (100.0)

Female 3002 0.8 10.8 30.1 54.7 74.9 89.3 97.8 100.0

(2421) (0.7) (2.3) (14.9) (38.4) (65.1) (84.4) (96.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 6173 0.8 9.5 27.2 51.1 72.9 88.8 97.2 100.0

(5074) (0.8) (2.5) (14.6) (37.2) (63.1) (84.4) (95.9) (100.0)

All Subjects Male 330736 100.0 14.3 35.0 60.2 80.6 92.7 98.3 100.0

(294094) (100.0) (8.2) (25.6) (50.1) (74.1) (90.1) (97.4) (100.0)

Female 397983 100.0 14.8 37.3 65.0 84.5 94.7 98.9 100.0

(364034) (100.0) (7.4) (25.4) (53.2) (78.0) (92.4) (98.3) (100.0)

Male & Female 728719 100.0 14.6 36.3 62.8 82.7 93.8 98.6 100.0

(658128) (100.0) (7.8) (25.5) (51.8) (76.3) (91.4) (97.9) (100.0)

(1) - These titles cover a range of related subjects.

(2) - Other sciences includes all science subjects except Biology, Chemistry and Physics.

(3) - Other modern languages includes all languages except French, German, Irish, Spanish and Welsh.

(4) - Health & Social Care (Double Award) counts as two entries. These entries, therefore, are counted twice both in the subject and in the overall figures.

(5) - Very low entry figures (0~) not published, but are counted in All Subjects. See explanatory notes for further information. 
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